

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	6 17-505 Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	4/5/2017	
Title:	Approving a change in the rate of pay for the classification of Youth Services Coordinator from Grade 009 to Grade 014, of EG 06, PEA.				
Sponsors:	Russ Stark				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Youth Serv Coord Financial Analysis				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result
4/7/2017	1	Mayor's Office	Sig	ned	
4/5/2017	1	City Council	Ado	opted	Pass

Approving a change in the rate of pay for the classification of Youth Services Coordinator from Grade 009 to Grade 014, of EG 06, PEA.

RESOLVED, that the rate of pay for the classification of Youth Services Coordinator be changed from that set forth in Grade 009 to that set forth in Grade 014 of Employee Group 06, the Professional Employees Association Salary Schedule, and be it

FINALLY RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take effect and be in force on the first pay period following its passage and approval.